## Wyandotte City-Wide Garage Sale

## PARTICIPANT INFORMATION – SPRING 2024

Thank you for applying to participate in the Spring 2024 Wyandotte City-Wide Garage Sale! **The** City-Wide Garage Sale serves as a fundraiser for the Wyandotte Museum, and we appreciate yourparticipation!

Below, please find information regarding the sale and application. Please take this information sheet with you for your records, and leave the application page at the Wyandotte Museums Office.

- 1. Wyandotte's Spring City-Wide Garage Sale will take place on Friday, May 17, 2024 and Saturday, May 18, 2024 (9 am to 4 pm), and Sunday, May 19, 2024 (12 noon to 4 pm) and is open to Wyandotte residents only. Please complete the attached application form and return it to the Wyandotte Museums' Office at 2624 Biddle Ave. Please keep this information sheet for your records. The Garage Sale takes place rain or shine.
- 2. Total Fee is \$20.00 CASH OR CHECK ONLY. Fee includes the Garage Sale License (\$10), City-Wide Sale Participantfee (\$5), and a \$5 sign deposit. Please note the \$5 sign deposit is included in the \$20.00 fee. When participants return their sign to the Wyandotte Museums Office by the deadlineafter the sale, the \$5 deposit will be refunded. You or a representative must return your completed application in person to the Museums Office (address below) in order to receiveparticipant lawn sign.
- **3.** The sign you will receive from the museum must be placed in YOUR yard the weekend of the event. This sign cannot be placed on any city property, including the corners of your block. Only one sign can be used per address.
- **4. Deadline for completed applications is Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 5 pm**. No applications will be taken after that date and time.
- **5.** Your street address, as well as general categories of the articles you are selling will be listed on a special brochure and map. These will be made available for \$1 at the Wyandotte Museum, 2610 Biddle Ave., during the event days and times, to persons attending the city-wide garage sale.
- 6. Signs must be returned in an acceptable condition. Signs returned with markings, such as permanent marker, pen, paint, etc. or holes/cut-outs will <u>not</u> receive the \$5 deposit. Please note again that signs must be returned to the Wyandotte Museums Office, 2624 Biddle Ave., Monday through Friday, 8 am to 5 pm. To receive the sign deposit back, signs CANNOT be returned to City Hall, they MUST be returned to the Wyandotte Museum. The deadline to

return signs and receive the deposit back is Monday, May 27, 2024.

## Wyandotte City-Wide Garage Sale

## PARTICIPANT INFORMATION - SPRING 2024

Please make sure that you have read and understand the attached Participant Information sheet for the Spring 2024 City Wide Garage Sale.

1. Please check each type of item	i that will be sold at your sale. This	will be listed on the map.
☐ Antiques	☐ Clothing/Women's	☐ Jewelry
☐ Appliances	☐ Collectibles/Hobby	☐ Kitchen Items
☐ Automotive	☐ Crafts	☐ Lawn Care/Mowers
□ Bikes	☐ Electronics/Computers	☐ Miscellaneous
☐ Books/Magazines	☐ Furniture	☐ Movies/Music/Video Games
☐ Clothing/Children's	☐ Holiday Decorations	☐ Sporting Goods
☐ Clothing/Infant	☐ Household	☐ Tools
☐ Clothing/Men's	☐ Infant Items	☐ Toys
2. Please fill out the following inform	ation:	
Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Email:*Future reminders about City-Wide Garage Sales will ONLY be sent by email, NOT postcard*		
I have read and understand the above conditions for the City-Wide Garage Sale. I certify that all items to be sold are the sole property of myself. I agree to follow and enforce proper health protocols at my sale when applicable. I also understand that no deposit will be returned after the stated deadline of May 27, 2024.  Signature:		
Date:		